# IHCP banner page

INDIANA HEALTH COVERAGE PROGRAMS

BR202107

FEBRUARY 16, 2021

# IHCP updates Professional Fee Schedule for coverage of HCPCS code E0766

The Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) previously added coverage of Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) procedure code E0766 - Electrical stimulation device used for cancer treatment, includes all accessories, any type (code billed with modifier RR [Rental]), effective for professional claims with dates of service (DOS) on or after October 29, 2020. This coverage was announced in IHCP Banner Page BR202039. For pricing, prior authorization (PA), and billing guidance, see BR202039.

Procedure code E0766 was a noncovered service before the coverage effective date of October 29, 2020. However, the Professional Fee Schedule may have shown this service incorrectly as reimbursable before that date. No claims were affected.

The Professional Fee Schedule has been updated to reflect coverage of code E0766, and is accessible from the IHCP Fee Schedules page at in.gov/medicaid/ providers.



### **QUESTIONS?**

If you have questions about this publication, please contact Customer Assistance at 1-800-457-4584.

## **COPIES OF THIS PUBLICATION**

If you need additional copies of this publication, please download them from the Banner Pages page of the IHCP provider website at in.gov/medicaid/providers.

#### **TO PRINT**

A printer-friendly version of this publication, in black and white and without photos, is available for your convenience.

#### SIGN UP FOR IHCP EMAIL NOTIFICATIONS

To receive email notices of IHCP publications, subscribe by clicking the blue subscription envelope or sign up from the IHCP provider website at in.gov/medicaid/providers.

